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ANNEX 3-10-1 SUBSTATION SYMBOL LIST

| Svmbol

“?_Sut?..?tét::ion g;mm Substation E«;ms [ Symbal Substation Ngme [ Symbol
"CHIANG MAL 1 A BHUNIROL 5 ¥
CHIANG MAY 2 . CMB - § HAMPHAENG PHET @Hﬁ igi :H}E ;l; ‘L‘EQ
CHIANG MAL 3 CMC |- NAN NAA MANOROM MRA
CHIANG RAT = CRA. | "PHRAR PRA VAKHON SAWAN NSA
LAMPHUR: 1~ LNA | PHICHIT PIA PHECHABUN PEA
LAMPRUN -2 LN8 -]  PHITSANULOK ) PLA SING BURT SBA
LAMPANG "1 LPA PHITSANULOK 2 PLE TAKRLY 2 TKB
LAMPANG 2 LPB SIRIKIT SKA LOMSAK LOA
| FANG: FAA SUKHO - THAT STA CHAL BADAN DA
MAE HONG SON MHA TAK TAA THATAKO TCA
MAE MHO 2 MMB UTTARADIT UTA SALOKBAT SZA
HAE "SARING HAA SAWAN KHALOX SWA BANG MUN NAK BNA
PHAYAC. PYA MAE SOT MSA T
THOEN TEA
MAE NGAT MG
CHOM THONG CEA
R NEL NE2 k]
CHUM PHAE CHA KALASIN KLA BURIRANM BRA
KHON KAEN 1 "KRA MAHA SARAKHAM MKA CHATYAPHUM CYA
LOEL - "LEA MUKDABAN MDA NAKHON RATCHASIMA 1 NRA
NAKHON PHANGHM NFA ROIET _ REA NMAKHON RATCHASTMA 2 HRB
‘NAM PHONG NQa STRINDHORM SIA PAK CHONG PCA
NAM PHUNG NPA SI 54 KET SJA PHON POA
NONG KHAL NKA . | SOMDET SDA SHIKATY SFA
PHANG XHON ~ PFA UBON RATCHATHANI 1 UBA SURIN- SUA
SAKON NAKHON- S0A YASOTHON . YTA PHIMAL _ PHA
THAT PHANOM THA AMWAT CHARDEN ANA PRAKHONCHAT PYA
UDON THANTI 1 UDA
UDON THANT .2 UDB
BUNG KAN BRA
KHON KAEN 2 _KKB
BAR PHAT " RCA
CHULARHORY cia
el - C2 - G3 ,
ANG THONG 1 ATA AO PHAT APA BAN PONG 1 BPA |
ANG THONG 2 ATB BAN BUNG BBA BAN PONG 2 BPB
AYUTTAYA 1 AYA BANG LAMUNG BLA KANCHANA BURI KCA
BANG ‘KHAN BRA. CHON BURL . CBA KAMPHAENG SAEN KSA
BAN MAI BMA GCHACHOENG SA0 CCA NAKHON CHAISI NCA
BAN PA IN BIA CHANTHABURI CTA SAM PHRAN I SAA
PRACHIN :BURT PhA KLALNG Kaa "SAMUT SAKHON 1 SMA
PATHUM . THANT PQA RAYOKG 1 RAA SAMUT SAKHON 2 SMB
SARABURT } - SRA RAYONG 2 RAB SUPHAN BURI SPA
SARABURI 2 SRB. | RAYONG 3 RAC THA MUANG THA
SARABURL 3 SRC SRIRACHA SCA SAM PHRAN 2 SAB
"SARABURT 4 SRD TRAT TTA DOEMBANG NANGBUAT DBA
THALAN . TLA PHANOM SARAKHAM PSA SRINAGARIND SVA
THANYA BURI TYA PHANUTNIREOM KHAQ LAEM KHA
WATTHANA NAKHON WNA
PRAPHUTTHABAT PJA
WAKHONNAYOK NYA
AYUTTHAYA -2 AYB
NAVANAKHON NVA
G 51 52 $3
CHA AM.. CAA GHIEW LARN CLA BANG LANG BAA
CHUMPHON CPA - ¥RABL KBA HAT YAT 1 HYA
PFHETCHA . BURI PBA KHANOM A HAT YAL 2 HYB
PRACHUAP KHIRI KHAN PDA LAMPOORA LRA | NARATHIWAT HWA
PRAN BURT. PHA MAKHON SI THAMMARAT NTA PHATTHALUNG PUA
RANONG RNA PHANGNGA PCA SADAD SGA
RATCHABURT | RBA PHUKET 1 PKA SONGKHLA SLA
RATCHABURI 2 RBB | PHUKET 2 PKB YALA YLA
SAMUT SONG KHRAM  88A PHUNPHIN PPA PATTANI PTA
HUA HIN : HUA TAKUA PA TPA |- SATUN SEA
THAPSAKAE TBA THUNG SONG T3A RANOT ROA
LANG SUAN LSA SURAT THANI SNA
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i,

ANNEX 3 12—

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEHS QPERATION AND MAINTENANCE TRAINING COURSE o

Objectiﬁe

Te  promote

'working knowledge  of PEA pérsonnel conceroing

distribution systems operation and maintenance

Training Subjects

2,1 Lecfufes
S 2,101

2.1.2
2.1.3
2.1.4
S 2.1.5
2.1.6
2.1.7
2.1.8
2.1.9
2.1.10
2.1.11
2.1.12
2.1.13

Roles and respon31biiities' of distribution

operationrand maintenance work

PEA distribution systems

General problems concerning power'distribution

Distribution systems protective equipment

Overcurrent protection coordination -

- Distribution systems maintenance -

Dis;ributionISYStems revamping

Street Lighting

Improvement of distribution systems efficilency -

Zsystems

Use and maintenance of electricél‘meésuring instruments

Use and maintenance. of mechanlcal tools

General problems concerning dally paid workers

Safety

2.2 Practices

2.2.1
2.2.,2
2.2.3
2.2.4
2.2.5
2.2.6

Operate recloser

Operate oil swyitch

Operate load buster-

Inspect and use hydraulic compression tool
Use electrical measuring instrumepts

First aido
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ANNEX 3-12-2

- DISTRIBUTION CONTROL STATION OPERATOR TRAINING COURSE

1. -Objective

To promote working knowledge of PEA's distribution control station

operators

Traiuing=Subjects

2.1
2.2

2.3

2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7

2.8

2.9
2,10

Structure and equipment in distribution control station

AC/DC. power board

.'Circuit breaker

Recldser (Hydraulic & Electronic Controlled)

Protective relay

_ Cdntfol board

Overcurrent proftection coordination
Battery charger
Battery

Radio communication

Training Methodologies

3.1

3.2

Lecture in the classroom with audio-visual aids such as

Overhead projector

8lide projector

Videogramme

Practice

- At gubstation site
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.Type of Tralnees

- Techniclans

Number of Trainees per Course

- about 30 persons

Duration

- 8§ days

Instructors from

.~ Research Division
~ Transformer Division _ .
~ Distribution System Dispatching Center -

- Training Center
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ANNEX 3-12-3 . .
‘DISTRIBUTION CONTROL STATION OPERATION (ON-SITE) TRAINING COURSE

1..'0b1ective

To 'familiarize. involving PEA technicians with the mnature and

functions of distribution control station operations

2. Training Subjects

2.1 General knowledge of switchgear

2.2 Overcﬁrrent protection coordination

2.3 Power purchasing between EGAT and PFA

2.4 _Opérating directions for control board and circuit breaker

2.5 Daily load reporting and directions for substation operations

3. Training Methodologies

3.1 TLecture in the classroom with audio-visual aids such as
| — Overhead projector

- 85lide projector
3.2 Demonstrations

- Tn substation control rooms

- At substation switchyards

4._ Typa of'Traiﬁees

— Technicilans
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Number of Trainees per Course

~ about 30 persoms =

Duration

- 2 days

Instructors from

Research Division -

Transformer Divisioﬁ

I

Distribution System Dispatching Center

Training Center
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1'

ANNEX 3~12-4
 SUBSTATION OPERATION TRAINING COURSE

Objectigg

operation

- Training Subjects

2.1
2.2

2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7

2.8

2.9
2.1¢

Distribution systems and equipments -

Substation equipments and installations

Power transformer operations

Circuit breaker operations

Substation protection

Sﬁbst#tibn”protection

Principle of radio communication

Switching order of disconnecting equipment in substation
Principle of béttery and battery charger

Operational regulations on substation operations

maintenance

Trainiﬁg:Methqdologies

3...1

3.2

Lecture in the classroom with audio-visual aids such as

QOverhead projector

S1lide projector

Videogramme

Practice
-~ At substatdon site

A 3~47

‘To promote working knowledge of PEA personnel concerning substation

and



Type of Trainees

- Technicians

Number of Trainees per Course

~ about 30 persons

Duration

- 5 days

Instructors from

~- Regional Electric Administration

1

Distribution System Dispatching Center

Research Division

Electrical and Mechanical Engineering Division

Training Center

Transformer Division
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ANNEX 3~12-5

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM DISPATCHING CENTER OPERATION TRATNING COURSE

1, .Objectiva

Io promote working knowledge of PEA operators of distribution
systems dispatéhing centers

2. Training Subjects

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
2.11

Structure and equipment in power substation
AC/DC power board

Power switches

Cilrcuit breaker

Recloser (Hydraulic & Electronic controlled)
Voltage resgulator |

Protective relay

‘Control board

Overcurrent protecition coordination
Battery charper
Battery

3,  Training Methodologies

3.1

3.2

Lecture in the elassroom with audio-visual aids such as

\

Overhead projector

Slide projector

L

t

-Videogramme

Practice
- At substation site
-~ At distribution systems dispatching center
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Type'of Trainees

.= Technicians.

Number of Trainees per Course

- about 30 persons

Duration

- 8 days

Instructors from

- Research Divisioﬁ

Trénsformer-Divisidn

Electrical and Mechanical Engineering Division

Distribution System Dispatching Center

I

Training Center
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ANNEX 3-12-6 :
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM DISPATCHING CENTER OPERATIONS FOR
' ENGINEERS TRAINING COURSE

1. OﬁjéctiVE

Td-prbmote'working knowledge of PEA enginecer concerning distribution

syétem dispatching center operations -

2. Training Subjects

'2;1 Working psychology and human relationship

2.2  Problems on distribution system dispatching center operations

2{3. Load flow reports and data for electricity repair

2.4 Improvemént of Reports on distribution system dispatching
- center operations

2.5 Group discussion

3. Training Methodologies

3.1 TLecture in the classroom with audio-visual aids such as
~ Overhead projector

- Slide projector

3.2 Seminar session

4, Iype of Trainees
' - Engiﬁeers working as distribution system dispatching center

supexvisors
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5. Number of Trainees per Course

- ébout 30-per30ns

6. Duration

- 4 days

7. Instructors from
~ Transformer Division
- Research Division
~ Power Economics Division
- Distribution. System Dispatching Center
- Project andiPlanning Division
~ Meter Division . : B ‘ _
- Electrical and Mechanical Engineering Division
- Training Center . '
- General Affairs Division

- Office of Deputy General Hanager for Dperations
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